cui.com
date 05/01/2025
page 1 of 7
SERIES:  PRC40W │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• 40 W continuous power
• single regulated outputs
• 4:1 input range, 40~160 Vdc

                 2. Measured with 20MHz bandwidth and 47μF ceramic capacitor for 5V & 12V models and 10μF ceramic capacitor for 24V & 48V models.
                 3. The efficiency is tested by nominal input and full load at 25˚C.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
PRC40W - 110 - S XX
Input Voltage Output VoltageOutput
S = single
cui.com
date 05/01/2025 │ page 2 of 7CUI Inc │ SERIES: PRC40W │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage 40 160 Vdc
surge voltage 1 second max 200 Vdc
input undervoltage lockout 0% ~ 100% load 34 Vdc
no load input current at no load 10 mA
input filter pi filter
start-up time at nominal input, full load 50 ms
start-up voltage 0% ~ 100% load 40 Vdc
CTRL module on: CTRL pin open or pulled high (3~12 Vdc)
module off: CTRL pin pulled low to GND (0~1.2 Vdc)
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
maximum capacitive load
5 Vdc output
12 Vdc output
24 Vdc output
48 Vdc output
20,000
3,900
1,300
220
μF
μF
μF
μF
voltage accuracy at full load, nominal input ±1 %
line regulation low line to high line at full load ±0.2 %
load regulation 0% ~ 100% load ±0.5 %
operating frequency at full load, nominal input 250 kHz
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
over voltage protection
zener diode clamp
5 Vdc output model
12 Vdc output model
24 Vdc output model
48 Vdc output model
5.6
13.4
26.9
53.8
8.0
19.2
38.4
76.8
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
over current protection 175 %
short circuit protection continuous, auto recovery
over temperature protection 115 °C
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage input to output, for 1 minute 3,000 Vdc
isolation resistance at 500 Vdc 1,000 MΩ
isolation capacitance 1,500 pF
safety approvals certified to 62368-1: EN
designed to meet 45545-2: EN
EMI/EMC EN 55032, EN 55011 CLASS A/B (with external components, see figures 2 & 3)
ESD EN 61000-4-2, Air ± 8kV Contact ± 6kV, perf. Criteria A
radiated immunity EN 61000-4-3, 10 V/m, perf. Criteria A